3D NAND Flash
(KIOXIA BiCS5 3D NAND) / (3D aSLC Mode)
M.2 PCIe NVMe SSD
    PHANES-X Series
(2280 Form-factor )
 ( Gen-3 x 4 )
The image only for reference.
   Document No. : 100-xBMDP-PXCT5

3. TCG OPAL: Optional; requires third-party software
management from customer’s system.
4. BiCS means Bit Cost Scalable Technology.
BiCS FLASH is a trademark of KIOXIA Corporation.
 Order Information
- 3 -                                             APRO (BiCS-5 3D NAND/3D aSLC) PCIe NVMe SSD PHANES-X Series
Order Information
I. Part Number List
 APRO (BiCS-5 3D NAND) M.2-2280 Form-factor PCIe NVMe SSD PHANES-X Series
Product Picture Grade
Standard grade
(0ºC ~ 70ºC)
Wide Temp. grade
(-40ºC ~ +85ºC)
The image only for reference.
128GB SBMDP128G-PXCT58M WBMDP128G-PXCT58M-C
256GB SBMDP256G-PXCT58M WBMDP256G-PXCT58M-C
512GB SBMDP512G-PXCT58M WBMDP512G-PXCT58M-C
1TB SBMDP001T-PXCT58M WBMDP001T-PXCT58M-C
2TB SBMDP002T-PXCT58M WBMDP002T-PXCT58M-C
 APRO (BiCS-5 3D aSLC) M.2-2280 Form-factor PCIe NVMe SSD PHANES-X Series
Product Picture Grade
Standard grade
(0ºC ~ 70ºC)
Wide Temp. grade
(-40ºC ~ +85ºC)
The image only for reference.
32GB SBMDP032G-PXCT5AS8M WBMDP032G-PXCT5AS8MC
64GB SBMDP064G-PXCT5AS8M WBMDP064G-PXCT5AS8MC
128GB SBMDP128G-PXCT5AS8M WBMDP128G-PXCT5AS8MC
256GB SBMDP256G-PXCT5AS8M WBMDP256G-PXCT5AS8MC
512GB SBMDP512G-PXCT5AS8M WBMDP512G-PXCT5AS8MC
 Order Information
- 4 -                                             APRO (BiCS-5 3D NAND/3D aSLC) PCIe NVMe SSD PHANES-X Series
II. Part Number Decoder:
X1 X2 X3 X4 X5 X6 X7 X8 X9－X11 X12 X13 X14 X15 X16 X17 X18 X19 X20
X1 : Grade
S: Standard Grade – operating temp. 0º C ~ 70 º C
W: Wide Temp. Grade – operating temp. -40º C ~ +85 º C
X2 : The material of case
B : Bare PCBA w/o Casing
X3 X4 X5 : Product category
MDP: M.2 PCIe NVMe SSD
X6 X7 X8 X9 : Capacity
032G: 32GB 512G: 512GB
064G: 64GB 001T: 1TB
128G: 128GB 002T: 2TB
256G: 256GB
X11 : Controller
P : PHANES Series
X12 : Controller version
A, B, C…..
X13 : Controller Grade
C : Commercial grade
X14 X15: Flash IC grade / Type
T : KIOXIA 3D NAND Flash IC.
5 : BiCS-5 Generation.
X16 X17 X18 X19: Form-Factor
AS : KIOXIA 3D NAND Flash IC w/aSLC Technology.
8: 2280 Type
M: with the notches in M positions
X20: Reserved for specific requirement
C : Conformal coating (optional)
 Revision History
- 5 -                                             APRO (BiCS-5 3D NAND/3D aSLC) PCIe NVMe SSD PHANES-X Series
Revision History
Revision Description Date
1.0 Initial release. 2023/11/21
 Contents
- 6 -                                             APRO (BiCS-5 3D NAND/3D aSLC) PCIe NVMe SSD PHANES-X Series
Contents
Product Features ................................................................................................................ - 2 -